

Dr. John's Dental Membership Plan Dr. John J Rothrauff DDS, Inc 20 E. McKinley Way Poland, OH 44514

John J. Rothrauff DDS, Inc is pleased to offer Dr. John's Dental Membership Plan. Please read the agreement carefully and let a team member know if you have any questions or concerns.

The Dental Membership Plan is NOT an insurance plan and is not intended to act as or replace dental insurance. For an annual and automatically renewable fee, the Dental Membership Plan will allow the patient to obtain many preventive services at no charge and significant discounts on other dental services.

With the Dr. John's Dental Membership Plan you will have:

No waiting periods No claim forms No treatment restrictions No pre-determinations No yearly maximums No age limitations No reduced coverage or "downcoding"

Included in the annual membership fee are:

- Two regular dental examinations per year
- Two preventive prophylaxis ("cleaning") procedures per year
- Any radiographs ("x-rays") associated with the preventive visits
- Oral cancer screening, blood pressure reading, oral hygiene instruction, TMJ screening, and any
- other services that typically are included in the preventive appointment
 - Two emergency visits per year with any necessary radiographs ("x-rays")
 - Two fluoride treatments per year up until age 18
 - Two periodontal cleanings per year at 50% savings off our most recent fee schedule
 - Two additional periodontal cleanings at 20% off our most recent fee schedule
 - 20% discount on all other dental services including cosmetic injections
 - Free Sonic toothbrush for all adult plans
 - 20% discount on whitening procedures after active treatment plan completed

The following items are not included with the Dental Membership Plan:

- Replacement of lost appliances
- Lost dentures
- Worker's Compensation or Employer's Liability treatment services
- Specialty lab procedures
- In office medications such as fluoride toothpastes and medicament rinses

A treatment plan will be provided in writing for all recommended procedures clearly showing the regular fee and the discounted rate.

Please note:

- This is NOT dental insurance. This is an in-house Dental Membership Plan that is ONLY valid at John J. Rothrauff DDS, Inc. It CANNOT be combined with any other dental insurance.
 - Membership premium is due before the time of the first exam.
- Payments are non-refundable. No refunds of premiums will be issued at any time if participant decides not to utilize the plan.



- Payment in full must be made at time of treatment.
- Extended payment plans, including third party financing, are not applicable to this program.

• The two cleanings included in this plan are standard cleanings. This does not include treatment of periodontal ("gum") disease.

- "Periodontal Maintenance" visits are covered within the regular plan discount.
- All discounts are available exclusively through John J. Rothrauff DDS, Inc.
- Memberships will automatically renew on the anniversary date unless cancelled in writing.
- Membership fees and plan discounts are subject to change on an annual basis.

• Dr. John J Rothrauff DDS, Inc reserves the right to cancel or discontinue this plan for any reason at the end of the membership term.

- Services not utilized may not be "rolled over."
- Treatment provided by specialists is not included in this plan.
- Memberships are not transferrable.
- No additional discounts will be applied including senior, professional or paid in full.

Please select membership type:

Individual adult plan - \$329 Married plan (two members) - \$599 Individual child plan (under 18) - \$199

I agree to the terms and recognize that Dr. John's Dental Membership Plan is not a dental insurance plan, but a membership plan issued by and only recognized by Dr. John Rothrauff DDS.

First Name	Last Name		
Address	City	State	Zip Code
Signature		Date	